

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KRJ.2/2016

Complainant : Shri Appiluddin Sk.

Respondent : 1. The SPIO, office of the District Elementary Education Officer,

Kokrajhar.

2. The District Mission Co-ordinator, SSA Kokrajhar.

Date of hearing : 09.03.2017

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 09.03.2017

The petitioner Shri Appiluddin Sk is absent without any intimation.

The District Elementary Education Officer, Kokrajhar with regard to the non-compliance of the Commission's order dtd. 28.11.2016, vide letter No. DO/KJR/Genl-4/RTI/2016/723 dtd. 08.03.2017 stated that the petitioner was satisfied on receipt of documents against point No. 3 of the RTI petition dtd. 24.07.2015 from the office of the District Elementary Education Officer, Kokrajhar. He has enclosed the application of Sri Appiluddin Sk addressed to the Commission dtd.07.03.2017 to dispose of the matter.

The non - compliance petition dtd. 06.02.2017 is therefore disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KRJ.2/2016/64 -A

Dtd. 09.03.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the District Elementary Education Officer, Kokrajhar , Assam for information.
- 2. The SPIO, office of the District Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Kokrajhar, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Appiluddin Sk, S/o Late Tofiz Uddin Sk, Vill. Chataguri Pt. I, P.O. Makrijhara, P.S. Bagabari, Dist. Kokrajhar, Pin 783 349, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission